

**HB0428/732112/1**

BY: House Judiciary Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 428  
(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 5, strike “higher education”; and in the same line, after “institutions” insert “of higher education”.

On page 3, in line 23, after “A” insert “MARYLAND”; strike beginning with “**SENIOR**” in line 23 down through “**EDUCATION**” in line 24; and in line 24, after “**INSTITUTION**” insert “OF HIGHER EDUCATION”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3, in line 28, strike “**A CURRENT OR FORMER**” and substitute “AN”; in line 29, strike the semicolon and substitute “WHO HAS ON-CAMPUS CONTACT WITH CHILDREN; OR”; and strike beginning with “**3.**” in line 33 down through “**PROPERTY;**” in line 36.